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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  5296
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TH
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NATIONAL PER CAPITA INCOME


5296. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI:


 Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details of national per capita income as compared to the per capita income of various States during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any disparity in per capita income between rural and urban areas;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Government to remove this disparity?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI VIJAY GOEL)


(a): As per the latest Press Release of the Central Statistics Office (CSO), the Per Capita Net National Income (NNI) for the years 2013-

14, 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 are Rs. 79,118, Rs. 86,647,

Rs. 94,731 and Rs. 1,03,870 respectively. As per the reports received from State / UT Directorates of Economics and Statistics, the details of per capita Net State Domestic Product (NSDP) at current prices for the years 2013-14 to 2015-16 are given in the Statement at Annexure.


(b) & (c): The Central Statistics Office has been compiling estimates of rural and urban income of the Indian economy, in terms of Net Value Added (NVA), only for the base years of National Accounts Statistics. Therefore, estimates of annual per capita NVA available separately for rural and urban areas for the latest base year, i.e.

2011-12 are Rs. 40,925 and Rs. 98,435, respectively.


(d): Reduction of rural and urban disparities has always been the priority of the Government’s development policy. The Government has been implementing several programmes for skill development, self-employment, wage employment and creation of assets that aim to promote inclusive growth and thereby bridge the income gaps.

These include Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana-National Urban Livelihood Mission (DAY-NULM) of the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation (MHUPA) and various rural development schemes of the Department of Rural Development (DRD), namely, Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme, Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana Gramin, Pradhan Mantri

Gram Sadak Yojana, Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana-National Rural Livelihoods Mission and Deen Dayal Upadhyaya-Grameen Kaushalya

Yojana.
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Annexure.

Statement referred to in the Part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question 5296 for 28.3.2018


PER CAPITA NET STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT AT CURRENT PRICES IN

RUPEES WITH BASE YEAR 2011-12

S. No. State/UT 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

1 Andhra Pradesh  82870 93699 108163

2 Arunachal Pradesh 91809 110935 123339

3 Assam 49734 52895 60526

4 Bihar 26948 28671 31454

5 Chhattisgarh 69839 78001 84767

6 Goa 215776 289185 327059

7 Gujarat 113139 127017 140273

8 Haryana 138300 148485 162034

9 Himachal Pradesh 114095 123532 134376

10 Jammu & Kashmir 61108 61185 74653

11 Jharkhand 50006 57301 59628

12 Karnataka 118829 129823 142267

13 Kerala 123388 135537 147552

14 Madhya Pradesh 52129 56093 61204

15 Maharashtra 124724 132341 147399

16 Manipur 47852 53187 55603

17 Meghalaya 65118 64638 71318

18 Mizoram 77581 103049 114524

19 Nagaland 71510 78367 83621

20 Odisha 60574 63173 65650

21 Punjab 103831 108897 119261

22 Rajasthan 69480 76436 83977

23 Sikkim 194624 214148 233954

24 Tamil Nadu 116329 128385 137837

25 Telangana 112162 124058 137955

26 Tripura 61570 63969 80027

27 Uttar Pradesh 40124 42267 46253

28 Uttarakhand 126247 135881 146454

29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 106413 119312 124361

30 Chandigarh 199129 206774 217548

31 Delhi 229619 249635 271305

32 Puducherry 148147 146921 160421

